Shri Jagdamba Polymers Ltd.

Plant : Plot No. 101, G.I.D.C. Estate, DHOLKA-382225 (Gujarat), Tele. : +91-2714-248369, 248370, M. : 9898048360 CIN : L17239GJ1985PLC007829



Date: October 12, 2019.

To, Department of Corporate Services, BSE Limited, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400001

Dear Sir,

Sub: Submission of Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Ref: Scrip Code - 512453

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, enclosed is Compliance Certificate dated October 5, 2019, duly signed by the Compliance Officer of the Company and the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, Skyline Financial Services Private Limited. Certifying all the activities in relation to Equity Shares, both in physical and electronic transfer facility of the Company are maintained by Skyline Financial Services Private Limited (SEBI Registration No. INR000003241), the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company at the half year ended on September 30, 2019.

This is for the information of the exchange and the members.

Your Faithfully,

For, Shri Jagdamba Polymers





Skyline Financial Services Pvt. Ltd.

ARDS EXCELLENCE (SEBI REGISTERED CATEGORY-1 • REGISTRARS & SHARE TRANSFER AGENT) • Regn. No. : INR000003241 CIN No. : U74899DL1995PTC071324

То

October 05, 2019

BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE LIMITED DEPT. OF INVESTOR SERVICES PHIROZE JEEJEEBHOY TOWERS, DALAL STREET, MUMBAI -400001 TEL: 22723677

Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (LODR), Regulations 2015 Ref: SHRI JAGDAMBA POLYMERS LIMITED

Dear Sir/Madam,

This has with reference to above subject, we confirm that M/s. SHRI JAGDAMBA POLYMERS LIMITED having CIN: L17239GJ1985PLC007829 has authorized to Skyline Financial Services Private Limited, Share Transfer Agent, registered with SEBI vide registration number INR000003241 for all activities in relation to both Physical and Electronic Transfer facility during the period 1st April, 2019 to 30th September, 2019 under regulation 7(2) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015.

The certificate has issued in compliance of regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Kindly take on record the same.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,



For SHRI JAGDAMBA POLYMERS MITED AHMEDAB Signature of Company **Compliance Officer**